Terms and Conditions

Your Healthy Truth, LLC 3 Ernst Ave Bloomfield, NJ 07003 barb@yourhealthytruth.com

R.T.P. Robintur Travel Partner s.r.l. S.S. Lecce-Brindisi C/C Mongolfiera 73010 SURBO (Lecce) lecce.rtp@robintur.it

General Terms and Conditions, Responsibility & Disclaimer

Your Healthy Truth, LLC and R.T.P. Robintur Travel Partner s.r.l. (hereinafter referred to as "Program Provider") provides these General Terms and Conditions, Responsibility & Disclaimer (hereinafter referred to as "Terms and Conditions") and each Program Participant is deemed to acknowledge and accept these Terms and Conditions upon such Program Participant's registration and payment of deposit.

Your Healthy Truth, LLC and R.T.P. Robintur Travel Partner s.r.l. provide educational seminars and workshops in the USA and overseas. Our programs are designed for adults over the age of 21 and are not appropriate for children.

PROGRAM PRICES: All prices are Double Occupancy

TRAVEL:

- 1. It is the responsibility of each individual participant to organize travel to and from Athens, Greece. Please review the program itinerary carefully, including program start and end dates, so that you can make travel arrangements accordingly.
- 2. Neither Your Healthy Truth, LLC nor R.T.P. Robintur Travel Partner s.r.l. is responsible for travel arrangements made by program participants to and from Athens, Greece or any complications/expenses that may be associated with your travel arrangements. Participants are encouraged to purchase refundable and/or transferable airline tickets to avoid cancellation penalties if a program is cancelled for any reason. Program Provider strongly recommends the purchase of travel insurance to protect you against any cancellations or emergencies that may arise and prevent you from participating in the program.
- 3. Program Provider suggests that you consult a travel agent for all international travel information. If you need assistance, Program Provider may be able to provide information about a knowledgeable Greece-based travel agency to assist you.
- 4. This Program requires a minimum of 12 participants. Program Provider recommends that Participants do not make final travel arrangements until Program Provider advises that the program has met the minimum registration requirements. Neither Your Healthy Truth, LLC and R.T.P. Robintur Travel Partner s.r.l. are liable for travel costs or expenses incurred as a result of booking travel prior to our advising you that the program has met minimum registrations. Program Provider will advise as soon as the program has met its minimums.
- 5. Each program participant is required to obtain and carry a valid passport and any other documents required by applicable government regulations. It is advisable that Program Providers have at least two blank, unstamped pages in their passport.

INSURANCE: Each Program Participant acknowledges that they have purchased medical and all other relevant insurance for their needs during this international trip.

EXCHANGE RATE CLAUSE: This program is a European-based program which operates on the Euro currency. All pricing for the program has been calculated in Euros and converted to US dollars for the convenience of our U.S. guests. The Euro to dollar exchange can be erratic. Should the exchange rate increase more than 1.15 Euro: Dollar, we reserve the right to pass on any additional minimal price increase.

CANCELLATION/REFUNDS: By registering for the Program and making the payment deposit, you acknowledge these cancellation and refund terms.

A deposit of \$2,000 is required per person. No refunds of any kind will be issued after Nov 1st.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, if Your Healthy Truth, LLC, or R.T.P. Robintur Travel Partner s.r.l. cancels the Program, then a full refund will be made. For this reason, Program Providers strongly recommends that Program Participants purchase travel insurance. Travel Insurance may cover trip cancellations, missed flights and connections, baggage loss or delay and medical expenses. Program Participants should inquire and learn about the travel insurance coverage.

DISCLAIMER: The Program Participant agrees that neither Your Healthy Truth, LLC nor R.T.P. Robintur Travel Partner s.r.l nor any of its agents shall be responsible for any expense or liability relating to injuries, damage, loss, accident, delay, or irregularity caused to or suffered by any traveler in connection with terrorist activities, social, political, or labor unrest, omissions, inclement weather, or conditions outside of Program Provider's control. Additionally, Program Provider is not liable for any injury, damage, loss, or accident related to a lodging or transportation purveyor, food, wine or restaurant supplier or any other contractor providing services as part of this program

PROGRAM CHANGES: Your Healthy Truth, LLC and R.T.P. Robintur Travel Partner s.r.l. reserve the right to make changes in the published program whenever conditions warrant, or if they deem it necessary for the comfort, convenience, or safety of program participants. Your Healthy Truth, LLC, and R.T.P. Robintur Travel Partner s.r.l. reserve the right to require any participant to withdraw from the program at any time, when such action is determined to be in the interests of the health, safety, or welfare of the program participants or of the individual participant.